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6
14:15

2000 m
75.000 

RACEHORSE OWNERS ASSOCIATION MR 66 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 75.000  (46.875 15.000 7.500 3.750 1.875)

QPL

1
2000

Box: 3
ML: 7,0

60.50

Blurred Vision
4j. b W (Potala Palace - Whisky Mist)

Trainer: S J Gray
Besitzer: St John D Gray

M K Katjedi

29.04 Vaal 1 2000 5,5 A Feni Blurred Vision, Alakanani, Heroic Act
17.04 Vaal 3 1700 26,0 M K Katjedi The Ultimate King, Chieftain's Shield, Blurre
15.04 Vaal 6 1800 8,0 M K Katjedi Stop The Traffic, Brigham, Gift Of Royal
15.03 Turffontein 2 1600 51,0 M K Katjedi Apache Chief, Blurred Vision, Cronus
08.03 Turffontein 7 1400 101,0 J Gates Pumpkin Pie, Cape Saffron, Wearingofthegr

2
Box: 9
ML: 17,0

60.50

Circle Of Grace
5j. b W (Potala Palace - Girl's Best Friend)

Trainer: C Spies
Besitzer: Corne Spies Racing  Ltd, Mr 

Denis Schwarz

19.04 Turffontein 7 2000 15,0 J Botes Dark Silver, Dj Junior, Arlington Action
15.04 Vaal 14 1600 34,0 M V'rensburg Eiffel Tower, Coppola, Whispers Of War
20.03 Turffontein Inside 4 2000 26,0 C Habib American Rebel, Gamer, Safe Space
13.03 Turffontein Inside 9 1600 17,0 J Penny After Hours, Ombudsman, Safe Space
21.01 Vac 8 1800 15,0 T Mayhew On Target, Quatermain, Greenhouse

3
Box: 1
ML: 5,0

60.50

Sneak Preview
5j. b S (Fire Away - Quick Glimpse)

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: Tony Moodley

Craig Zackey

15.04 Vaal 8 1600 21,0 K A Brewer Eiffel Tower, Coppola, Whispers Of War
27.02 Turffontein Inside 7 1800 5,5 K A Brewer Whistledown, Party Punch, Play With Fire
28.01 Vac 2 1600 9,0 K A Brewer Secret Recipe, Sneak Preview, It's Her Way
21.01 Vac 5 2000 2,6 C Zackey Key Worker, Free In Seattle, Poplar Park
31.12 Vaal 3 1800 4,3 M V'rensburg Silver Parasol, Free In Seattle, Sneak Previ

4
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

59.00

Gamer
5j. b H (Potala Palace - Video Games)

Trainer: S J Gray
Besitzer: St John D Gray

Gavin Lerena

12.04 Turffontein 6 1800 8,0 K Matsunyane Huehuetenango, Thambi, Viva De Janeiro
27.03 Turffontein Inside 3 1800 7,0 K Matsunyane Avoontoast, Futurewolff, Gamer
20.03 Turffontein Inside 2 2000 8,0 M Yeni American Rebel, Gamer, Safe Space
06.03 Vac 2 1600 5,5 M Yeni Pretty Analia, Gamer, Perini Palace
23.01 Turffontein 5 1600 13,5 M Yeni Destiny Of Fire, Carnelo, Mocha Macaroon

5
Box: 10
ML: 34,0

59.00

Hat Furious
5j. b W (Hat Puntano - Heaven's Duel)

Trainer: E Verdonese
Besitzer: W G De Koker & Isabella Lom

...............

27.04 Turffontein Inside 8 2000 21,0 M V'rensburg Bob Lee Swagger, Storm Ahead, Carnelo
06.03 Vac 1 1700 6,0 R Munger Hat Furious, Sovereign Crown, Gift Of Royal
12.12 Vac 6 1600 151,0 M V'rensburg Gamer, Dylan's Champ, Pioneer Square
21.11 Vaal 6 2000 101,0 M V'rensburg Another Universe, Santiago's Pride, Snow M
12.10 Turffontein Inside 9 1450 126,0 C Maujean Choisaanada, Warning Sound, Gold Rush K

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

59.00

Stop The Traffic
5j. ch W (Willow Magic - Traffic Jam)

Trainer: C J Lensley
Besitzer: P J Louwrens

G Samo-Burthia

15.04 Vaal 1 1800 17,0 P Mxoli Stop The Traffic, Brigham, Gift Of Royal
25.03 Vac 5 2000 126,0 P Mxoli Instant Attraction, Heroic Act, Chieftain's Shi
13.03 Turffontein Inside 10 1800 126,0 M K Katjedi Huehuetenango, Instant Attraction, Royal Mi
27.02 Turffontein Inside 10 2000 67,0 L Nhlapo The Merciful, Spirito Selvaggio, Gold De Gr
28.01 Vac 5 2000 41,0 L Nhlapo Casus Belli, Bad Medicine, Lightinthestorm

7
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

57.50

Alakanani
5j. b W (Legislate - Tiffindell)

Trainer: C J Lensley
Besitzer: C J Lensley & Mrs E L Lensle

Chase Maujean

29.04 Vaal 2 2000 11,0 T Lukhele Blurred Vision, Alakanani, Heroic Act
15.04 Vaal 5 1800 126,0 K J Lihaba Stop The Traffic, Brigham, Gift Of Royal
27.03 Turffontein Inside 9 2600 101,0 C Maujean Mo Ment, Nuclear Force, Ideal Future
13.03 Turffontein Inside 8 1800 126,0 L Nhlapo Huehuetenango, Instant Attraction, Royal Mi
27.02 Turffontein Inside 13 2000 101,0 J Penny The Merciful, Spirito Selvaggio, Gold De Gr

8
Box: 12
ML: 9,0

57.50

City Lights
5j. b S (Pomodoro - Super Guppy)

Trainer: F Bronkhorst
Besitzer: T J Shawe

Calvin Habib

12.04 Turffontein 1 1800 4,5 C Habib City Lights, Lunar Rainbow, World Tour
15.03 Turffontein 3 1600 13,5 S Khumalo The Mightiest, Nkwenkwezi, City Lights
06.03 Vac 2 1700 13,5 X C Machaieie Devilishlygorgeous, City Lights, Bella Boop 
15.02 Turffontein 3 1800 2,0 R Munger Spirit In The Wind, Pass The Baton, City Lig
29.01 Greypoly 6 1800 15,0 C Maujean The Wolf, White Seahorse, Mont Tremblant

9
Box: 2
ML: 8,0

56.50

The Merciful
6j. ch W (Coup De Grace - Judi Silvano)

Trainer: T Zackey
Besitzer: K P & Mrs N M Backos

N Nastili

27.04 Turffontein Inside 5 2000 51,0 N Nastili Bob Lee Swagger, Storm Ahead, Carnelo
27.03 Turffontein Inside 6 2600 26,0 N Nastili Mo Ment, Nuclear Force, Ideal Future
20.03 Turffontein Inside 7 2000 51,0 N Nastili American Rebel, Gamer, Safe Space
27.02 Turffontein Inside 1 2000 41,0 N Nastili The Merciful, Spirito Selvaggio, Gold De Gr
15.02 Turffontein 4 1800 17,0 N Nastili Count Huhtikuu, The Ultimate King, Yojimbo

10
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

55.00

Bob Lee Swagger
5j. ch W (Futura - Miss Delish)

Trainer: C Mayhew
Besitzer: TCP Enterprises  & Mr V Patc

Philasande Mxoli

27.04 Turffontein Inside 1 2000 15,0 P Mxoli Bob Lee Swagger, Storm Ahead, Carnelo
12.04 Turffontein 8 1800 101,0 C Maujean Huehuetenango, Thambi, Viva De Janeiro
25.03 Vac 6 1500 6,5 R Munger Thunderbird, Stroke Of Mercy, Can't Catch 
06.03 Vac 6 1600 41,0 J Penny Pretty Analia, Gamer, Perini Palace
16.01 Vac 4 1450 21,0 T Mayhew Perini Palace, Sahara Dawn, Vava Vegas

11
Box: 11
ML: 26,0

53.00

Rainy Season
8j. ch W (Soft Falling Rain - Let's Try Again)

Trainer: W H Marwing
Besitzer: L & Mrs H Potgieter

K J Lihaba

07.12 Turffontein 7 2400 41,0 J R Syster Royal Mazarin, Banha Bridge, Damova
21.11 Vaal 6 1800 11,0 J Penny Guy Alexander, Flag Bearer, Global Impact
22.10 Turffontein Inside 4 1800 9,5 K J Lihaba Guy Alexander, Zoombomber, Callaburn
12.10 Turffontein Inside 3 2600 3,2 K A Brewer Damova, Royal Mazarin, Rainy Season
07.09 Turffontein Inside 5 1800 13,5 K A Brewer Eiger Sanction, Callaburn, Flag Bearer

12
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

52.50

Cartagena
5j. b S (Skitt Skizzle - Magical Dynasty)

Trainer: H E Adamson
Besitzer: Andre Du Plessis

Kabelo Matsunyane

20.03 Turffontein Inside 7 2000 17,0 M K Katjedi Teo Torriatte, Free In Seattle, Silver Flare
06.03 Vac 5 1600 51,0 C Maujean Pretty Analia, Gamer, Perini Palace
30.01 Vac 7 1800 11,0 K A Brewer Ancient Wisdom, Sensoria, Free In Seattle
21.01 Vac 4 2000 8,0 K A Brewer Key Worker, Free In Seattle, Poplar Park
12.12 Vac 6 2000 17,0 J R Syster Flamboyant Flyer, Play With Fire, Silky Jet

Ergebnis: Quoten:


